
POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa

3a    

Etapa TOTAL CLASSIFICAÇÃO

1 48 CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 22 0 22 44 CAMPEÃO

2 359 FABRICIO TESSMER ROSSO 12 12 20 44 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 10 DOUGLAS DE OLIVEIRA 25 0 16 41 3o COLOCADO

4 68 GILMAR DE ARAUJO 13 13 14 40 4o COLOCADO

5 800 ALEX SANDO DA COSTA CAMPOS 0 22 8 30 5o COLOCADO

6 88 DIEGO CAMILO ZANCANARO 0 25 0 25

7 228 JACSON KEIL 0 0 25 25

8 100 FERNANDO BACON DE FARIAS 0 20 0 20

9 277 ARNALDO SOUZA DE LARA 20 0 0 20

10 75 REGIS ZONTA 0 18 0 18

11 191 CLAUDIO MANOEL GONÇALVES 18 0 0 18

12 72 MAICON EDUARDO WEIDGENANT 0 0 18 18

13 910 FABRICIO FERRARI 0 16 0 16

14 25 VOLNEI DA FONSECA 16 0 0 16

15 92 PATRICK CRIVELARO MACHADO 0 15 0 15

16 6 SILVIO ROBERTO ALCHINI 15 0 0 15

18 100 EDENILSON BATISTA 0 0 15 15

19 41 SERGIO ZARBIELI JUNIOR 0 14 0 14

20 7 VOLKMAR GUSTAV BERCHTO 14 0 0 14

21 6 JOÃO BATISTA JUNIOR 0 0 13 13

22 111 GILMAR LOGEN JUNIOR 0 0 12 12

23 18 GILSON LUIZ ARAUJO 11 0 0 11

24 115 EDUARDO LEOBET 0 0 11 11

25 126 GUILHERME ROBERTO DA SILVA 10 0 0 10

26 62 LUIZ RICARDO LANA 0 0 10 10
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27 978 RICARDO RIBEIRO BATISTA 9 0 0 9

28 500 MARCIO ROBERTO ROVER 0 0 9 9

29 311 ODAIR JOSÉ CAMARGO 8 0 0 8

30 22 FABIO JOSE LOPES DOS SANTOS 7 0 0 7

31 53 JOÃO ANTONIO VERGUTZ 0 0 7 7

32 97 RENATO GUIMARAES 6 0 0 6

33 130 FABIANO SCHELBAUER 5 0 0 5

34 84 CARILO DOS SANTOS P. 4 0 0 4

35 609 LUIZ GUSTAVO KOVALCZYK 3 0 0 3

36 478 JOSUÉ MINOSSO 2 0 0 2

POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa

3a    

Etapa TOTAL

1 3 GIOVANI VEIGA ADRIANO 25 16 20 61 CAMPEÃO

2 99 TIAGO ANDRE KRAUSE 11 15 16 42 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 43 OSCAR HONORATO BUENO 16 14 12 42 3o COLOCADO

4 26 DANIEL SCHMITZ 6 20 14 40 4o COLOCADO

5 431 CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 0 12 15 27 5o COLOCADO

6 256 GUILHERME FORMIGHIERI ZOTTIS 0 25 0 25

7 10 WYLLYN RICHARD ALVES 0 22 3 25

8 228 JACSON KEIL 0 0 25 25

9 9 MARCOS DARIO DA CRUZ W 22 0 0 22

10 100 MARKOLOF BERCHTOLD 0 0 22 22

11 98 HERALDO DE MOURA P 20 0 0 20

12 126 GUILHERME ROBERTO DA SILVA 18 0 0 18

13 123 RONEI CURZEL 0 18 0 18

14 33 THOMAZ FISCHER JAHN 0 0 18 18

15 112 FABIO ELIAS 15 0 0 15

16 75 FABIANO RIBEIRO 14 0 0 14

17 359 FABRICIO TESSMER ROSSO 0 13 0 13

18 6 SILVIO ROBERTO ALCHINI 13 0 0 13

19 93 FELIPE BAUM 0 0 13 13

20 818 EDGAR NOGUEIRA 12 0 0 12
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21 800 ALEX SANDRO DA COSTA CAMPOS 0 11 0 11

22 8 ROMULO SEDLASECK 0 0 11 11

23 91 ALEXANDER VIEIRA 0 10 0 10

24 134 WANDER ALVES MELEIRO 10 0 0 10

25 10 DOUGLAS DE OLIVEIRA CARVALHO 0 0 10 10

26 86 LUCIANO DE CONTO 0 9 0 9

27 24 JEFERSON JOSÉ SOUZA 9 0 0 9

28 360 ADIR LANGHAMMER 0 0 9 9

29 126 FERNANDO SGARI 0 8 0 8

30 130 FABIANO SCHELBAUER 8 0 0 8

31 72 MAICO EDUARDO WEIDGENANT 0 0 8 8

32 99 JEFFERSON TILLER 7 0 0 7

33 78 RICARDO ALENCAR BUTZKE 0 0 7 7

34 17 DANIEL CORDOVA 0 0 6 6

35 7 VOLKMAR GUSTAV BERCHTO 5 0 0 5

36 12 JOSÉ AUGUSTO REINERT 0 0 5 5

37 338 MAIRIM CARLOS BURIGO 0 0 4 4

POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa

3a    

Etapa TOTAL

1 228 JACSON KEIL 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2 79 FERNANDO HENRIQUE DIETER 18 18 16 52 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 3 GIOVANI VEIGA ADRIANO 20 10 15 45 3o COLOCADO

4 26 DANIEL SCHMITZ 22 0 20 42 4o COLOCADO

5 5 FELIPE MARCELO DELOSS 0 20 18 38 5o COLOCADO

6 99 TIAGO ANDRE KRAUSE 16 8 0 24

7 256 GUILHERME FORMIGHIERI ZOTTIS 0 22 0 22

8 5 LUIZ HENRIQUE ZIMMERMANN 0 0 22 22

9 92 VINICIO JOSE PILZ 0 16 0 16

10 10 WYLLYN RICHARD ALVES 0 6 10 16

11 637 GUILHERME DA SILVA PEREIRA 0 15 0 15

12 112 FABIO ELIAS 15 0 0 15

13 55 RAFAEL BERTAGNOLLI HORMECHER 0 14 0 14
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14 157 ANTONIO MARCOS SUTIL OL 14 0 0 14

15 115 EDUARDO LEOBET 0 0 14 14

16 170 MARCIO VIZENTIN 0 13 0 13

17 75 FABIANO RIBEIRO 13 0 0 13

18 33 THOMAZ FISCHER JAHN 0 0 13 13

19 100 FERNANDO BACON DE FARIAS 0 12 0 12

20 278 LUIZ GUSTAVO GUENO 12 0 0 12

21 12 JOSÉ AUGUSTO REINERT 0 0 12 12

22 123 RONEI CRUZEL 0 11 0 11

23 24 JEFERSON JOSÉ SOUZA 11 0 0 11

24 99 TIAGO ANDRE KRAUSE 0 0 11 11

25 9 MARCOS DARIO DA CRUZ WU 10 0 0 10

26 181 EDU ARAUJO 0 9 0 9

27 709 MAYCON RESMAR CORREIA 9 0 0 9

28 4 LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 0 0 9 9

29 37 JOSE VITOR CIT 8 0 0 8

30 20 DANIEL CARLOS GROH 0 0 8 8

31 311 MARCOS ONZI 0 7 0 7

32 33 LUCAS BUENO 7 0 0 7

33 45 TJONES FRITZ 0 0 7 7

34 86 LUCIANO DE CONTO 0 5 0 5

35 110 EVALDIR BENDER JUNIOR 0 0 5 5

36 97 ALBERI COLOMBI 0 4 0 4

37 64 PAULO DE SOUZA NUNES 0 0 4 4

38 193 BRUNO TOMIO 0 0 3 3

39 800 ALEX SANDRO DA COSTA CAMPOS 0 3 0 3

POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa

3a    

Etapa TOTAL

1 38 JOÃO SILVERIO FRANCENER 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2 3 ADEMAR WERNER BOETTCHE 18 12 14 44 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 101 EDU LANG ARAUJO 20 18 0 38 3o COLOCADO

6 31 RUDIMAR CAMARA SEBBEN 11 14 12 37 4o COLOCADO
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4 45 LORIVAL GNEWUCH 10 16 10 36 5o COLOCADO

5 967 MARCO AURELIO FARIAS 16 0 11 27

7 68 VILSON VADER KLEIN 0 22 0 22

8 75 FABIANO RIBEIRO 22 0 0 22

9 711 ELDER PIROLI 13 0 9 22

10 6 GILMAR VRINFIRED BIANQUEZZI 0 0 22 22

11 311 MARCOS ONZI 0 20 0 20

12 193 DELCIO TOMIO 0 0 20 20

13 91 GIAN MASTOIANE REINERT 0 0 18 18

14 3 MAYSA PIANEZER 0 0 16 16

15 97 ALBERI COLOMBI 0 15 0 15

16 444 GUMERCINDO SIMÕES NETO 15 0 0 15

17 77 WILSON CLAUDIONIR DA SIL 14 0 0 14

18 25 ANIBAL BARRETO NETO 0 13 0 13

19 360 ADIR LANGHAMMER 0 0 13 13

20 914 ADILSON HUBNER 12 0 0 12

22 86 LUCIANO DE CONTO 0 11 0 11

23 31 RUDIMAR CAMARA SEBBEN 11 0 0 11

24 53 SÉRGIO IZIDORO 9 0 0 9

25 154 LAURO NOGUEIRA 8 0 0 8

26 712 EVANDRO VALDIR BERTOINI 0 0 8 8

27 42 JAIR SILVEIRA COSTA 0 0 7 7

28 501 RICARDO MEIRA 7 0 0 7

29 316 RONILDO DE ALMEIDA 6 0 0 6

POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa 

3a    

Etapa TOTAL

1 381 JOÃO SILVERIO FRANCENER 18 22 22 62 CAMPEÃO

2 125 GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 16 25 20 61 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 3 ADEMAR WERNER BOETTCHE 13 12 13 38 3o COLOCADO

4 294 DAVIS GUIMARAES 25 0 0 25 4o COLOCADO

5 43 BRAZ DOS SANTOS 0 0 25 25 5o COLOCADO
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6 800 ALENCAR KREFTA 22 0 0 22

7 75 FABIANO GUIMARÃES RIBEIRO 0 20 0 20

8 5 RENATO MULLER 20 0 0 20

9 4 LAUTHÉRIO PINZ BRAUCH 0 18 0 18

10 232 CARLOS EDUARDO COELHO 0 0 18 18

11 44 FERNANDO SANCHES BERWANGER 0 16 0 16

12 115 GILSON ASSINI 0 0 16 16

13 139 JANAINA SCHEFER TODESCHINI 0 15 0 15

14 963 MARCELO ALEXANDRE MARQ 15 0 0 15

15 246 CHARLES VOIGT 0 0 15 15

16 23 MARCOS CINELLI 0 14 0 14

17 153 NASRI WEINHARDT SARKISS 14 0 0 14

18 231 LUZENIR JOSÉ CARDOSO 0 0 14 14

19 8 MAIARA BASSO 0 13 0 13

20 46 FABIANO GRAHL DE SOUZA 12 0 0 12

21 30 JUAREZ BARBOZA 0 0 12 12

22 38 FERNANDO PEÇA 11 0 0 11

23 120 PAULO HENRIQUE KRUTZSCH 10 0 0 10

24 85 AVACIR CHAVES 9 0 0 9

25 143 VOLNEI JOAO DARIN JUNIOR 8 0 0 8

26 742 HELDER JOSE GANDOLFO 7 0 0 7

27 501 GIOVANI VALENTE 6 0 0 6

28 103 LUCIANO THOMAZINI 5 0 0 5

POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa

3a    

Etapa TOTAL

1 175 LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 20 22 25 67 CAMPEÃO

2 138 LUI ANDRE FIETZ 22 15 22 59 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 36 RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 25 18 15 58 3o COLOCADO

4 71 MARKOLF ERASMUS BERCHOLT 13 0 20 33 4o COLOCADO

5 125 GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 0 25 0 25 5o COLOCADO

6 97 MATEUS FÁVERO BASSO 0 20 0 20

7 44 LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 18 0 0 18
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8 25 MILTON JONATHAS HOBUS 0 0 18 18

9 866 MARCELO MAZIERO 0 16 0 16

10 136 JONATHAN HEY JAREK 16 0 0 16

11 7 VOLKMAR BERCHOLD 0 0 16 16

12 789 HEWERTON CZARNICK 15 0 0 15

13 720 RODRIGO GALIOTTO 0 14 0 14

14 17 TIAGO CALIXTRO 14 0 0 14

15 2 ELVIS AUGUSTO SCHIMTZ 0 0 14 14

16 257 RICARDO ANACLETO SUAVI 0 0 14 14

17 44 FERNANDO SANCHES BERWANGER 0 13 0 13

18 765 LUIZ HENRIQUE ZOTTIS 0 12 0 12

19 4 TIAGO PYKOCZ 12 0 0 12

20 231 LUZENIR JOSÉ CARDOSO 0 0 12 12

21 48 JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 0 11 0 11

22 22 WANDREY NIELS 11 0 0 11

23 222 ROGER JOENCK 0 0 11 11

24 338 FLAVIO BARREIRO FERREIRA NETO 0 10 0 10

25 120 PAULO HENRIQUE KRUTZSCH 10 0 0 10

26 301 ANDREISON RAFAEL ADAMI 0 0 10 10

27 737 LEONARDO MEZZOMO 0 9 0 9

28 223 FLAVIANO RAMOS 9 0 0 9

29 74 LEONARDO GONÇALVES FOLETTO 0 8 0 8

30 71 RAFAEL COLVERO CARLI 0 7 0 7

POS No Nome

1a 

Etapa

2a    

Etapa

3a    

Etapa TOTAL

1 138 LUI ANDRÉ FIETZ 22 25 22 69 CAMPEÃO

2 71 MARKOLF ERASMUS BERCHOLT 16 0 25 41 VICE CAMPEÃO

3 36 RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 15 9 13 37 3o COLOCADO

4 41 LUCIANO DE OLIVEIRA 18 14 32 4o COLOCADO

5 175 LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 0 12 20 32 5o COLOCADO

6 788 PAULO CESAR STEDILE 25 0 25

7 866 MARCELO MAZIERO 0 22 22
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8 765 LUIZ HENRIQUE ZOTTIS 0 20 20

9 120 PAULO HENRIQUE KRUTZSCH 20 0 20

10 97 MATHEUS FÁVERO BASSO 0 18 18

11 25 MILTON JONATHAS HOBUS 0 0 18 18

12 8 LUCAS FÁVERO BASSO 0 16 16

13 232 CARLOS EDUARDO COELHO 0 0 16 16

14 720 RODRIGO GALIOTTO 0 15 15

15 7 VOLKMAR BERCHTOLD 0 0 15 15

16 4 TIAGO PYKOCZ 14 0 14

17 301 ANDREISON RAFAEL ADAMI 0 0 14 14

18 75 FABIANO GUMARÃES RIBEIRO 0 13 13

19 55 RENATO MULLER 13 0 13

20 104 JOEL ESTEVEN DA COSTA 0 0 12 12

21 153 NASRI WEINHARDT SARKISS 12 0 12

22 157 ALEXANDRO DE LARA 11 0 11

23 44 LAUTHÉRIO PINZ BRAUCH 0 10 10

24 143 VOLNEI JOÃO DARIN JUNIOR 10 0 10

25 3 ADEMAR WERNER BOETCHER 9 0 9

26 338 FLAVIO BARREIRO FERREIRA NETO 0 8 8

27 501 GIOVANI VALENTE 8 0 8

28 48 JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 0 7 7

13/mar RIO NEGRO/PR - 1a Etapa

30/mai PASSO FUNDO/RS - 2a Etapa

21/nov WITMARSUN/SC - 3a Etapa (FINAL)


